west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fi: |00V 9260432 Thursday, January 29, 2026

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 S7TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for |
47-049-00905-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. Ifthere are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

H. Jason Harmon %‘.\_
Acting Chief
Operator’s Well Number:

Farm Name: BURNS, MARY
U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-049-00905-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 1/29/2026

Promoting a healthy environment.

01/30/2026



PERMIT CONDITIONS

allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific
as law. Failure to adhereto the i

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect fi it

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

of life or sexious personal injury in or about

" 1. In the cvent of an accident or explosion causing loss
11 operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating

the weil or while working on the well, the we
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours. _ '

safety of persons.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the
and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
permitted work. In addition, the well

any actual well work is commenced and

operator to the Oil
and/or pits for any
24 hours before

3. Notification shall be given by the
the construction of roads, locations
operator shall notify the same inspector
prior to running and cementing casing.
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JANUARY 12 , 2025

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROCNMENTAL PROTECTICN
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

X X

1008
PAW PAW

UNKNOWN - WVDEP PAID PLLGGING CONTRAC

601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ROBERT HITT
... 8934 GOODHOPE PIKE
LOST CREEK, WV 26385

TO PLUG AND ABANDON

PAW PAW CREEK
MARION o aizans. = MANNINGTON 7.5

+ H. JASON HARMON
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304

- M&A ENERGY SERVICES LLC
264 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
JANE LEW, WV 26378

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED "AMENDED PLUGGING PROCEDURE" FOR WELL WORK
PROCEDURE. CLASS A CEMENT WILL BE USED

JAN 20 2026

1¢)
L‘C%ﬁ

JANUARY 12, 2026

Lolert { itk 1-9-26

01/30/2026



S M&A

ENERGY SERVICES

264 Industrial Park Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-805-2157

AMENDED PLUGGING PROCEDURE

Well Name: 1-A
County: Marion
State: WV

API: 47-049-00905
Date: 11/17/2025

Elevation: 1008’

Unknown casing depths and geological information

Formation Depths are estimated based on offset well (47-049-00578) information

Pittsburgh Coal 535
Big Injun 1896
1st Pay 1968
2nd Pay 1980
TD 1985  (1891)
TD 1996  (1892)

As Plugged:

3"
3"

Perf @ 1008’ and 300" with 4 shots at each depth
to 1911’

53/16" to UNK

77

0 oI hen B Ba R

5
=

to UNK

Notify DEP Inspector 48 hours in advance of commencement of operations.
Site prep (mats & cellar)
Move in rig up (rig, tub, pit, tank, pump & swivel)
Cut off monument
R/U and install JU head on the 7" casing.
P/U bit and begin drilling out cement to TOC on BH plug at 1620".
TOOH with tubing and bit.
Run a CBL on the 3" tubing to determine TOC on the backside/freepoint of the 3".
If freepoint is at 1620, cut and pull 3"
a. Once tubing is pulled, attempt to run a CBL on the 5 3/16" casing.
b. If the bottom of the 5 3/16" is above 1620", TIH and cement up to 50' below the bottom of the 5 3/16".
If freepoint is above 1620', perforate the 3" with 4 shots every 100" up to the freepoint.
a. TIH with tubing and cement up to the freepoint. cut and pull the 3" tubing.
b. Once the tubing is pulled, attempt to run a CBL on the 5 3/16” casing.
c. Ifthe bottom of the 5 3/16" is above the top of the tubing, TIH with tubing and cement up to 50’ below the
bottom of the 5 3/16”.
. If freepoint on the 5 3/16" is not at the bottom of the casing, perforate with 4 shots every 100 to the freepoint.
. Once perfd, TIH with tubing and cement up to the freepoint.
. Cut and pull the 5 3/16" casing.
. Run a CCL to determine the bottom of the 7" casing.
. TIH with tubing and cement to surface.
. Let cement cure for 8 hours top off if needed and check for any sign of gas.
. If no gas is present, reinstall above ground monument.
. Reclaim location and well road to WVDEP specifications.

*All cement plugs will be tagged.

Folert { Hitt C“LJWJ oL
1-9-26 JAN 20 2026
vViiCamitcl
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the

Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at
their respective addresses.

Farm name: GILLESPIE Operator Well No.. 1-A

LOCATION: Elevation: 1008’ Quadrangle: MANNINGTON 7.5'
District. PAW PAW County: MARION
Latituge: 11047 Feet South of 39 Deg 37 Min. 30 Sec.
Longitude: 2744’ Feet West of 80 Deg. 15 Min. 00 Sec.

Well Type: OIL X GAS X

(.'Ull'lpan_\ UNKKROWN - WWDEFP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT L‘onl Opel.alor OHIO VALLEY RESOURCES INC. ET AL

601 57TH STREET or Owner 46226 NATIONAL ROAD
CHARLESTON, WV 25304 ST CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950
Coal Operator
Agent H. JASON HARMON or Owner
Permit Issued Date 06-16-2025
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County of LEWIS ss

JAMES CLAYTON ("CLAY") COCHRAN and KEVIN PAUL QUESENBERRY being first duly sworn according to law depose

and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on

the STH day of AUGUST . 2025, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner.
TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT
TAG TD 1917
BH PLUG CEMENT 1911° 1620 PUMP CLASS A CEMENT (90 SACKS) GEL SPACER (1620' - 1120')
CEMENT PLUG 1120 850 PUMP CLASS A GEMENT (19 SACKS) GEL SPACER (850" - 350')
SURFACE CEMENT PLUG 350 SURFACE PUMP CLASS A CEMENT (29 SACKS)

Description of monument: ONE JOINT PIPE; 36" ABOVE_10'

BELOW. TO STATE SPECS  and that the work of plugging and filling
said well was completed on the '5STH  da

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
P. WAYNE AMMONS
167 Stalnaker Addmion
Homer, WV 26372
My Commussion Expires October 10, 2029

And further deponents saith not

Sworn and subscribe before me this 2ND qay gf SEPTEMBER / 2025

OCTOBER 10. 2029

My commission expires

ﬂotary Public

Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas Q’,@A’ pw‘ﬁﬂf Title InSPECtor
g L

01/30/2026



<5
£
=

£1

;
g
é
:
i

01/30/2026




API# 47-049-00905

& 326°NW (T) @ 39.594689°N, 80.259741°W +13ft A 1016ft
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WW-1A 1) Date: JANUARY 12 2026

Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
1-A
3) AP Well No.: 17 - 043 - 00905
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) ta) Coal Operator
(a) Name GILLESPIE, JOEY DAWN & CARY L TULANOWSKI Name
Address 4314 CROSSROADS RD Address
FAIRVIEW. WV 26570
(b) Name (b Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name OHIO VALLEY RESQURCES INC. ET AL
Address 26226 NATIONAL ROAD
ST CLAIRSVILLE. OH 43§87 =~
(c) Name Name i
Address Address
PPy it
6) Inspector ROBERT HITT (¢) Coal Lessee with l)(-wi;n'miurt: Yy .L*_’ﬁ—t“ﬁ
Address 8934 GOODHOPE PIKE Name )
LOST CREEK. WV 26385 Address
Telephone 681-344-4747

TO THE PE RSONS NAMED ABOVE: you should have received this Form and the following documents:

(13 The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW.4B, which sot= out the paurties involved 1 the work and deseribes the
well its and the plugging work orvder: sind
(2} The plat (surveyor'= map) showing the well location on Form WW.i

The reason vou received these documents s that vou have rights regarding the appheation which are summarized (0 the instructions on the reverses side
However. you are not required to take any action at atl

lake notice that under Chapter 226 of the West Virgimia Code. the undersigned well operator proposes o lile or has filed this Notice and Appheation and
accompanymg documents (or @ permnt to piug and abandon a well with the Chiet of the Office of O and Cias, West v irginia Department of Lovironmental
Protection. with respect 1o the well at the location deseribed on the sttached Apphication and depreted on the attached Form WWa6 ( apies of this Notice:
the Appheation. and the plat have been mailed by registered or cermified mail or delivered by hand 1o the personisy named above (or by pubigation in
certain creumstances) on or before the das of marling or delivers 1w the Chiet

Well Operator UNKNOWN - WYDEP PAID DLUGGW @_7
By: JAMES CLAYTON ("CLAY" cocMsméNT / ,é/
i ——

Its: M&A ENERGY SERVICES LLC -

Address 152 PERRY HWY STE 10 v 264 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
PITTSBURGH. PA 15229 JANE LEW. WV 28378

Telephone 724-338-0327 304-430-4357

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

P. WAYNE AMMONS
167 Stalnaker Addition

My Commission Expires October 10, 2029

/2

OCTOBER 10. 2029

e me this

‘ dav of \/A/V”Ale/’ 2026

Notary Hul

My Comngésion Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Qil and Gas processes your personal information. such as name. address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may he disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements. including Freedom of Information Act requests, Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of vour personal |
information. please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffiers wy gov.

01/30/2026
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CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
$
$
$
H. JASON HARMON
WVDEP - OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Domestic Mail Only
For delivery information, visit our website at www.

U.S. Postal Service

[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery  $

O Rlltm‘dcnpyj

[C] Return Receipt (electronic)

[C] Adult Signature Required

[ Adult Signature Restricted Dalivery $

Certified Mall Fee

OE 22T5 5T90 0425 OTeD BRSE
0E 22T5 STH0 0425 0TeD bLEShH

81E9Z VINIOYIA 1S3IM ‘MITINVE
QvOd ¥uvd TVIMLSNANI 9z
i JTTS3DIAYIS ADNINT VI

SNOWWV INAVM ‘¢

E

o




§ & M&A
»

ENERGY SERVICES

264 Industrial Park Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-805-2157

January 15, 2026

OHIO VALLEY RESOURCES INC, ET AL
46226 NATIONAL ROAD
ST CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950

Dear OHIO VALLEY RESOURCES INC, ET AL,
Please find enclosed the permit application to re-plug the following well:

APl 47-049-00905, Paw Paw District, Marion County
This well is part of the contract for the Marion Co. Multi-Well Plugging Package (ARFQ-
0313-DEP2500000037). M&A Energy Services LLC is the plugging contractor operating
under the Marion Co. Multi-Well Plugging Package contract.
Upon your review and approval of the applications, could you please sign and return the
mineral owner waivers to me. Returning the signed mineral owner waivers to me via

email is acceptable.

Should you require additional information or assistance, please do not hesitate to let me
know.

Respectfully and thank you,

P. WZyne Ammons

Project Manager

264 Industrial Park Road

Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-439-4357 mobile
wammons@ma-resources.com

01/30/2026
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,ET AL

$

ervices & Fees (check box, add fea as appropriate)
$
$

L] Return Receipt (hardcopy)

For delivery information, visit our website at wwy

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
OHIO VALLEY RESOURCES INC

U.S. Postal Service

[ Return Receipt (electranic)

[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery  §

[C] Adult Signature Required

[] Adutt Signaturs Restricted Delivery $
46226 NATIONAL ROAD
ST CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950
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ENERGY SERVICES

264 Industrial Park Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-805-2157

January 15, 2026

GILLESPIE, JOEY DAWN & CARY L TULANOWSKI
4314 CROSSROADS RD
FAIRVIEW, WV 26570

Dear GILLESPIE, JOEY DAWN & CARY L TULANOWSKI,
Please find enclosed the permit application to re-plug the following well:
API 47-049-00905, Paw Paw District, Marion County

This well is part of the contract for the Marion Co. Multi-Well Plugging Package (ARFQ-
0313-DEP2500000037). M&A Energy Services LLC is the plugging contractor operating
under the Marion Co. Multi-Well Plugging Package contract.

Upon your review and approval of the application, could you please sign and return the
surface owner waiver to me. Returning the signed surface owner waiver to me via email
is acceptable.

Should you require additional information or assistance, please do not hesitate to let me
know.

Respectfully and thank you,

P. Wadyne Ammons
Project Manager

264 Industrial Park Road

Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-439-4357 mobile
wammons@ma-resources.com

&5 - 2l
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for Instruction

41 3137dN0D 43

$
$
$

[ Certified Mail Rastricted Delivery  §
[CJAdult Signature Required

CARY L TULANOWSKI
4314 CROSSROADS RD

FAIRVIEW, WV 26570

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com-.
[[] Adult Signature Restricted Defivery $

GILLESPIE, JOEY DAWN &

= BTVICes
] Return Receipt (efectronic)
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WW-

(3/16) APl Number 47 - 049 00903
Operator's Well No. 1-A -
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Niame UNKNOWN - WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT OP Code - -

Watershed (1HUC 10) PAW PAW CREEK Quadrangle MANNINGTON7 5

Do youanticipate using more than 3000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes D No
Will a pit be used?  Yes D No
I s0. please deseribe anticipated pit waster - - )
Will a syntheticliner be usedin the pit? Yes I:I No I so.what ml. e o ) G
i N A @ m

7 1]
N

Land Application (it selected provide a completed form W W -9-GPP) JAN 2 0 2026
- * Popnyt Ve - . ko
Underground Injection  UIC Permit Number S t*?.t_ut Ms‘
_ Reuse (at AP Number ) - . o .
W O Site Disposal (Supph form WW =9 for disposal location

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Other (Faplain

Will closed loop systembe used? Itso. deseribe: YES GELWILL BE CIRCULATED FROM TAN# THROUGH WELLBORE AND RETURNED BACK TO TANK

Drilling medium anticipated tor this well (ventical and horizontaly? Alr. freshwater, oil based, ete, FRESTWATER GEL ANDIOR CEMENT

-If oil based.what type? Sy nthetic. petroleum. ete.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?  BENTONITE. BICARBONATE OF SODA
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit. lundfill. remoycd oflsite, ete.  LANDFILL

- et in pit and plan to solidity what medium will be used? (cement. lime. sanwdusts

Landfill orofisite name/permit number? MEADOWFILL. LANDFILL-PERMIT #SWF 1032
Permittee shall provide wrilten notice to the Office ol O and Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility . The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properh disposed.

Ieertity thutl understand and agree to the terms and conditions o1 the GENERAL WA TER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1. 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition ot the gencral permit androrother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I eentity under penalty of faw that 1 have personally examined and am tamiliar with the information submitted on this
application lorm and all attachments thereto and that. based onmy inguin of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information. | believe thut the informatio gt L geeugate. ¢. | am aware that there are significant penalties tor
submitting false information. includi i

Company Official Signature
Company Official (Ty ped Name) JAMES CLAYTON ("CLAY") COCHRAN

Company Official Title ~ PRESIDENT

\/AA/“AEV < 20 Zé

\Ui.lf’}

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
P. WAYNE AMMONS
167 Stalnake: Addition
Homer, WY 26372
My Commussion Expires October |0, 2079

My commission expires OCTOBER 10, 2029

OFFICIALSEAL |

01/30/2026



Form WW-4
Operators Well N, 1-A (47-049-00905)

Proposed Rey egetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed LESS THAN 1 ACRE Pres eg etation phi
Lime 3 lons acre orto comrect w pH 6.0
Fertilizer 1 pe 10-20-20 or EQUIVALENT
Fertilizer amount 200 Ibs-acre

Muleh 2 | onszacre

Seed Mistures
Femporary Permanent

Seed [y pe Ibsacre seed Type Ibs acre

FESCUE 30
CLOVER 5
CONTRACTOR MIX 10

ATy S
vitach:

Muapsisiof road. location. pit and proposed area tor land application tunless engineered plans including this inlo hase been
provided . water from the pit will be land applied. provide water volume. include dimensions (L. W. D) of the pit. and dimensions

(L. Wiand area in acres.ol'the lund application areu

Photocopied section of imvoh ed 7.5 wopographic sheet.

Plan Approved by B

Comments:

NO PITS WILL BE USED. REMOVE OIL & GAS PRODUCTION DEBRIS [I.E., PUMPJACK,
PRODUCTION TANK(S), PIPE, GAS METER(S)] FROM THE SITE. PROPERLY RECLAIM,
SEED, AND MULCH ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO DEP STANDARDS

Lofert | Hitt

e O0G Inspector . 1-9-26

Field Reviewed " I Yes 1 No
Y | AT e ol 5 G
TR IV e ‘ .
a ) . AR ? n ','m’)R

g o D wow . 01/30/2026

Teng



Form WW-9

WELL #1-A API# 47-049-00905

| =
L ,
I
/ | .‘ >
a/(j
/ | >
J/ )
L {
| |
/ | | x
Y, f = |(y———— WELLFOUND
. | >
1 ! :
| w — i
@ | J | >
310 FEET: @ | 2 / X —
0-5% GRADE | @ | e e K L

EXISTING

, \
| | DRIVEWAY ! \
| . | |

MATT ROAD FROM DRIVE
TO LOCATION

™ b ‘ ! &_} ,///
o

d
i
/‘,
e
P

|
L/,
T : GARDEN \

|
o |
A |5 ¢

g

|

| WELL NO. o 5

5
Q& "

SF

SF——— SF——

) 47-049-00905
IO - osmscnmS

) O SCALE: 1"=50' |
L o 50 100
CADD FILE DATE | FILE NO. |[DRAWN BY E
S e | 3-26-25| 9522 | GF

M SLS

01/30/2026



Form WW-9 WELL #1-A page of

I API #47-049-00905
N ' % . CLAY

B3 ONGALLA
IARION GO TR
- Ry
T e
R
¥ {’_?\
I A W o A W
5  § Fairvi
API# 47-045-0 ) .
-~y
T. SJ € MANNINGTON 7.5' USGS QUAD
B dnd e o
SCALE: 1"=2000'
o 2000 4000’
GF | 9522 | 3-26-25 [N miv-xri-d '
R

01/30/2026



| 2744

= LATITUDE 39°37'30"
MARY BURNS LEASE 8
WELL NO. 1-A A 7
API #47-049-00905 712950 )
P 713000 w
%ﬁé‘y Omsor O 608 605 5
2, ~71302 (07130271 o
NAD'S3 GEO.  LAT-(N) 39.594689 LONG-(W) 80.259737 3 %
NAD'S3 UTM (M)ZONE 17)  N.4,383,035.0  E.563,561.0 9

I
16-02-32

{ DOROTHY GRIEGER
32.042 AC

16-02-31
JAMES & DAVID K. HANSEN

19 AC J. 16-03-46 !
JOEY D. GILLESPIE & | L
CARY L TULANOWSKI / T
. 1.005 AC (]
\\\ Ir ________ "jhm—:]:@____ ——-1--——-__.____:: ‘‘‘‘‘ S C
@ i e
N s i (] / S G U O
e LTl i R ;g i A
! = | N '_-=_' JJ = ~ N ~—
g E é:‘ WELL#70303 ¢ = o 5 A Jomes
3 E 2l I 225 ' §3¢ /
4 - 16-03-45 i | J “Cf =i :i m; / = . /
[=] JOEY D GILLESPIE & ! = R 7 /
x 16-03-44 CARY L. TULANOWSKI ol | z s ‘
O JOEY D. GILLESPIE & 5078 AC = TELNE S =
8 cary LZ TE'L?NO\)\ SKI ! N 05°45'E / /
- 254
3 /
j ;‘ /
|1 WELL#2s80
K~ —~/
& y
%
16-03-41 E Qpé\ /
SAMANTHA A. & MULLINS & h X [
LEGEND OLEN P. KELLY / .
LEASE LINE A I(TR A R PR o 43.50 AC ,
SURFACE LINE — — = = o o - \
TE LUINE
CREEK —— e e < .
ROAD e N 9 .
COUNTY ROUTE = B . %
PROPOSED WELL © : -
EXISTING WELL o
T S w N SLS
DISTRICT-TAXMAP-PARCEL 00-00-00 U S — .
NOTES ON SURVEY : e T
F 12 Yanhom Drive | P.O. Box 150 | Glenville, WV 26351 | 304.462.5634
1. WELL SPOT CIRCLE & TOPO 1412 Ksnawha ED‘:I:«“'-'J‘d. East F-Char‘esz‘on.‘ WV 415!01 | 304. 3&&.75952
MARK SCALE IS 1"=2000". 254 East Beckley Bypass | Backiey, WV 25801 | 304.255.5206
\“\Illll”,
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT CPEY A Ry ”I’ “ (*YDENOTES L RIONOF WELL ONUMITED
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY o ENS@ 7, SIATES TOPOGRAFHIG MAF.
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL = 0'-,_.)) = DATE APRIL 11 , 20 25
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND S ST CoseD o
THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED = No. 677 z '
BY THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. = : STATE OF _; ; < OPERATORS WELLNO.__1-A
] T N -
PS ",% é;?’y, G\Q 'f);: cVPEILL
P, e IR o 47 — 049 — 00905-P
‘s,, {ONAL o STATE COUNTY PERMIT
v LTI 0
M
OF ACOURAGY. /2500 FILENO.oszMaremuonmns AT saorutioml  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
S — 1" = 200" DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CONTROL DETERMINED BY DGPS (SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE TIE TO CORS NETWORK) OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL LiQUID WASTE IF
TYPE: OIL_X GAS_X_INJECTION____ DISPOSAL ___ "GAS" PRODUCTION — STORAGE__ DEEP___ SHALLOW__ X _
LOCATION :
ELEVATION _1008' WATERSHED _PAW PAW CREEK &
DISTRICT __ PAW PAW COUNTY MARION QUADRANGLE MANNINGTON 7.5 8
SURFACE OWNER __JOEY D. GILLESPIE & CARY L. TULANOWSKI ACREAGE 5.078+ 5
ROYALTYOWNER — MARY BURNS,ETAL ACREAGE ____ NA (1/30/20 %
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO. m
DRILL ____ CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION____ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION _____  PLUG AND ABANDON _X _ CLEAN OUTANDREPLUG_____ OTHER____
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION UNKNOWN R
ESTIMATED DEPTH UNKNOWN 2
=1
WELL OPERATOR UNKNOWN WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT DESIGNATED AGENT JASON HARMON, WVDEP
9 ADDRESS 601 57TH STREET ADDRESS 601 57TH STREET
A CHARLESTON, WV 25304 (WVDEP) CHARLESTON, WV 25304

124568



WW-IB AP No. 47-049-00905

Farm Namwe

Well No. 1-A

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEF.

The well operator named on the obnerse side of WW -4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandening said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
matled is received. or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmentad Protection Office
of Qi & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and tlling of said well. You are turther notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fll said well in the manper required by Scetion 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: [£you wish this well 1w be plugeed according to 22-6-23(d) then as per Regulation 33CSR4-13.9
vou must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner. or Lessee for
plugeing”™ prior 1o the issuance of this plugging permit,

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator _ooowmner ¢ lessee of the coal under this well focation

has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided. the well aperator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Duate:

By:

[ts

- L
BN

N 20 2028

y Ul

01/30/2026



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well
Number 1-A (47-049-00905)

The well operater named on page WW A = applymye for a pernut from the State to plug and abandon a well,
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by mere than theee persons, then thess maierials were served on vou because
vour name appeared on the Sheriffs tax teket an the land or because vou actually occupy the surface tract. In
erther vase, vou may be the anly owner who will actually receive these materals) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits< ave valid for 24 months, 11 vou do nat own any mtevesi i the surface rract, please
forward these materals to the true owner immediately o vou Know who it =0 Alsn, please notfy the well operator
and the Office of (il and Gas.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
T
Chief. (Mfice of (il and Gas A% t;‘w @kl
Department of Environmental Pratection
] GOT 57 St SE JAN 20 2026
Charleston. WA 23304 it
(304} 926-0.150 vy Eﬂ-ﬁ' GRS

[
i

Time Limits and methods for filing comments, Fhe law vequires these materials to be servesd on or
betore the date the operator files = Application. You have FIVE (3) DAYS after the filing date to file vour
comments, Camments must be filed i person or receved in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above,
You may call the Chief's office to be suwre of the dare. Check with vour postmaster to ensure adequate delivory time
or to arrange special expedited handhing. If vou have been contacted by the well operator and vou have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” 1o the planned waork deseribed 1 these materials. then the permit may be
pxued at anv time,

Comunents must be in writing. Your cemment= must include vour name. address and telephone number.
the well operazor’s name and well number and the approximae Joeaton of the proposed well site including distrier
and county from the application. Yo mav add other document=. sueh ax sketehes, maps ar photographs to support
VOUr comment s,

The Chiet has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on commenis on the following
grounds;

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazoed to the safore of porsons,

2) The sotl eroxion and =ediment control plan s not adeguate or effective:

3) Damage would oceur to publicly owned Iands or resources:

4) The proposed well work fails 1o protect frosh water sources or supplios:

5)  The applicant has committed a substantial violation of o previous permit or a substantial violation of one

vr more of the rules promulented under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
vielation...”.
If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the vrder denying the permit. you
should request a copy from the Chief.

YOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NG OBJECTION
I hereby state that [ have read the instractions to surface owners and that I have yeeeved copies of 4 Notiee
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abaadon on Forms WW-d A sand WWB. and i survey plat,

P further state that | have no objection 10 the planned work described in these materials. and | have no
objection to a permit bemg issued on those maternals,

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION.
T
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

01/30/2026



049-00905

11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

] wweas
WW-48 signed by inspector
WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

WW-8 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
J:l_ WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT S USED

J:L MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

J:L CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

0% E LRSS ol
JAN 20 2026
g YK L*”’t“t Cl

.

01/30/2026



ENERGY SERVICES

S M&A
&

264 Industrial Park Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-805-2157

January 15, 2026

“ 1@
Ms. Alana C. Hartman JAN 2
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection e o 2026
Office of Oil & Gas C ey

601 57t Street e
Charleston, WV 25304

Dear Ms. Hartman,
Please find enclosed the permit application to re-plug the following well:
APl 47-049-00905, Paw Paw District, Marion County

This well is part of the contract for the Marion Co. Multi-Well Plugging Package (ARFQ-
0313-DEP2500000037). M&A Energy Services LLC is the plugging contractor operating
under the Marion Co. Multi-Well Plugging Package contract.

The surface owner(s) and applicable mineral owner(s) have been mailed copies of the
permit applications. | have enclosed a photocopy of the surface owner(s) and applicable
mineral owner(s) Certified Mail packages that were sent to them. The signed waivers
will be forwarded to you via email as we receive them.

Should you require additional information or assistance, please do not hesitate to let me
know.

Thank you for the opportunity to serve your energy industry needs!

Best regards,

%ne Ammons

P.W
Project Manager

264 Industrial Park Road

Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-439-4357 mobile
wammons@ma-resources.com

01/30/2026



1/29/26, 2:42 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4703903730

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4703903730

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Thu, Jan 29, 2026 at 2:42 PM
To: Alana C Hartman <alana.c.hartman@wv.gov>, Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, Robert J Hitt
<robert.j.hitt@wv.gov>, mtrach@wvassessor.com, Wayne Ammons <wammons@ma-resources.com>

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4704900905.

James Kennedy

Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting
WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

&) 4704900905.pdf
4544K

01/30/2026
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